
Barton (16-15, 4-7 CC) -vs- Mount Olive (15-13, 6-3 CC)
3/26/2025 at Mount Olive, NC (Nancy Chapman Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Linda Hodge (9-5)
Loss: A. Bunch (3-3)
HBP: Linda Hodge
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Rhodes First: Jamie Robinson Third Base: Gary Penny 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:20   Attendance: 60   Weather: Sunny, 63*

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Barton 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0
Mount Olive 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 0

Barton 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Cyzick cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
M. Mercer 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
A. Bunch p 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
G. Massey dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
M.L. Harris 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
S. Olson 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    A. Bicondova pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Wade c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
E. Griffin rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Taylor ss 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
M. Burroughs lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 3 1 1 5 3

SH: M. Mercer (1)
SF: A. Bunch (1)
HBP: E. Griffin (1)

Mount Olive 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leah Russell cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
McKenzie Millard 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Samantha Taylor lf 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Laci Best dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Liz Thome 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Linda Hodge p 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Tristan Ennis pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brittany Stephens c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Gracie Williams ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sophia Gleim rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Alyssa Smothers 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Emily Saw ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 5 2 4 3 6

HR: Samantha Taylor (1); Alyssa Smothers (1)
DP: 1

Barton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Bunch (L, 3-3) 6.1 5 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 23 27 9 6 100
Totals 5 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 23 27 9 6 100

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Linda Hodge (W, 9-5) 7.0 3 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 21 25 14 1 76
Totals 3 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 21 25 14 1 76



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Barton - Top of 1st BAR UMO
M. Cyzick popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
M. Mercer flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
A. Bunch walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
G. Massey flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 1st BAR UMO
L. Russell grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Millard singled down the lf line, bunt (0-0). 0 0
S. Taylor walked (3-1 BBKBB); Millard advanced to second. 0 0
Best flied out to lf (2-2 BFBKF). 0 0
Thome struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0

Barton - Top of 2nd BAR UMO
M.L. Harris struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 0 0
S. Olson flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 0
S. Wade flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 2nd BAR UMO
Hodge flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Stephens struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Gleim walked (3-2 BBBFFFFB). 0 0
Gleim out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 0

Barton - Top of 3rd BAR UMO
E. Griffin hit by pitch (1-2 KFB). 0 0
M. Taylor struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 0 0
M. Cyzick flied out to lf (3-2 KFFBBFBF). 0 0
M. Mercer flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 3rd BAR UMO
Smothers flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
L. Russell struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 0 0
Millard singled to shortstop (0-2 KF). 0 0
S. Taylor walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB); Millard advanced to second. 0 0
Best flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Barton - Top of 4th BAR UMO
A. Bunch struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 0 0
G. Massey fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
M.L. Harris flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 4th BAR UMO
Thome grounded out to ss (1-2 SBK). 0 0
Hodge grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
G. Williams pinch hit for Stephens. 0 0
G. Williams singled through the right side (2-2 BKBS). 0 0
Gleim popped up to ss (1-2 BFF). 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barton - Top of 5th BAR UMO
Stephens to c for G. Williams. 0 0
S. Olson singled to left center (0-0). 0 0
A. Bicondova pinch ran for S. Olson. 0 0
S. Wade popped into double play p to 1b (0-0); A. Bicondova out on the play. 0 0
E. Griffin fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 5th BAR UMO
S. Olson to 1b for A. Bicondova. 0 0
Smothers flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
L. Russell grounded out to p (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Millard grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBK). 0 0

Barton - Top of 6th BAR UMO
M. Taylor singled to left field (1-1 FB). 0 0
M. Cyzick singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 BF); M. Taylor advanced to second. 0 0
M. Mercer grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); M. Cyzick advanced to second; M. Taylor advanced to
third. 0 0
A. Bunch flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1 FB); M. Cyzick advanced to third; M. Taylor scored. 1 0
G. Massey flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 6th BAR UMO
S. Taylor homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 1
Best lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 1
Thome lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 1
Hodge walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 1
Ennis pinch ran for Hodge. 1 1
Stephens flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1

Barton - Top of 7th BAR UMO
Hodge to p for Ennis. 1 1
M.L. Harris flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
S. Olson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 1
S. Wade struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 1 1

Mount Olive - Bottom of 7th BAR UMO
Gleim grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKFFF). 1 1
Smothers homered to left field, RBI (0-2 KF). 1 2


